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TOWN OF AMENIA
SCHEDULE OF SALARIES
2026 PRELIMINARY BUDGET

BUDGET WEEKLY 2026
CODE TYPE HOURS RATE EXTENDED

ELECTED OFFICIALS
Supervisor 1.012201.01.000.00 Salary - S 27,947.00
Councilperson #1 1.010101.01.000.00 Salary - S 6,637.00
Councilperson #2 1.010101.01.000.00 Salary - S 6,637.00
Councilperson #3 1.010101.01.000.00 Salary B S 6,637.00
Councilperson #4 1.010101.01.000.00 Safary - $ 6,637.00
Justice #1 1.011101.01.000.00 Salary - S 20,256.00
Justice #2 1.011101.01.000.00 Salary - S 20,256.00
Town Clerk 1.014101.01.000.00 Salary - $ 45,891.00
Highway Superintendent 1.050101.01.000.00 Salary - $ 74,935.00
TOWN EMPLOYEES
Animal Control Officer 1.035101.01.000.00 Salary - - S 10,500.00
Building Inspector #1 1.036201.01.000.00 Hourly 320 S 31.73 S 52,805.88
Building Inspector #2 / CEO 1.036201.01.000.00 Hourly 40.0 5 43.27 $ 90,000.00
Building Clerk #1 1.036201.01.000.00 Hourly 32.0 S 20.00 $ 33,280.00
Building Clerk #2 1.036201.01.000.00 Hourly 320 S 21.00 S 34,944.00
Budget Officer 1.013101.01.000.00 Salary - - S 8,438.00
Highway Office Manager 1.050101.01.000.00 Hourly 20.0 s 21.00 S 21,840.00
Recreation Supervisor #1 1.070201.01.000.00 Hourly 20.0 $ 21.63 S 22,495.20
Recreation Supervisor #2 1.070201.01.000.00 Hourly 20.0 s 21.63 s 22,495.20
Groundskeeper #1 1.071401.01.000.00 Hourly 10.0 S 22.50 S 11,700.00
Groundskeeper #2 1.071401.01.000.00 Hourly 10.0 $ 20.00 $ 10,400.00
Planning Board & ZBA Secretary 1.080201.01.000.00 Hourly 40.0 S 23.00 S 47,840.00
Planning Board Clerk 1.080201.01.000.00 Hourly 20.0 5 20.00 s 20,800.00
Planning Board Chair 1.080201.01.000.00 Salary s 3,081.00
Chief Constable 1.031201.01.000.00 Hourly 5.1 S 28.00 s 7,436.80
Constable #1 1.031201.01.000.00 Hourly 2.8 S 26.00 $ 3,785.60
Constable #2 1.031201.01.000.00 Hourly 2.8 S 26.00 S 3,785.60
Constable #3 1.031201.01.000.00 Hourly 2.8 S 26.00 $ 3,785.60
Constable #4 1.031201.01.000.00 Hourly 28 5 26.00 S 3,785.60
Constable #5 1.031201.01.000.00 Hourly 28 S 26.00 S 3,785.60
Bookkeeper 1.012201.01.000.00 Hourly 24,0 S 33.00 S 41,184.00
Alternate Per Diem Bookkeeper 1.012201.01.000.00 Per D - S 26.45 -
Bank Reconciliation Clerk 1.012201.01.000.00 Allow - - S 557.47
Secretary to Supervisor 1.012201.01.000.00 Hourly 3.0 S 20.00 $ 3,120.00
Typist to Supervisor 1.012201.01.000.00 Hourly 20.0 S 22.00 S 22,880.00
Tax Collector 1.013301.01.000.00 Salary - - S 10,065.00
Assessor 1.013551.01.000.00 Salary - - $ 37,700.00
Assessor Clerk 1.013551,01.000.00 Salary - - S 19,881.00
Real Property Data Lister 1.013551.01.000.00 Hourly 2.1 S 21.09 S 2,326.87
Record Management 1.014101.01.000.00 Hourly 16.0 S 20.00 S 16,640.00
Bank Reconciliation Clerk 1.014101.01.000.00 Hourly 1.2 S 20.00 $ 1,218.27
Deputy Town Clerk #1 1.014101.01.000.00 Hourly 26.0 s 22.00 S 29,744.00
Deputy Town Clerk #2 1.014101.01.000.00 Hourly 10.0 5 20.00 $ 10,400.00
Register of Vital Statistics 1.040201.01.000.00 Salary - - $ 2,100.00
Custodian 1.016201.01.000.00 Hourly 20.0 S 26.33 $ 27,383.20
Videographer 1.016201.01.066.00 Salary - - S 9,000.00
Court Clerk #1 1.011101.01.000.00 Salary - - S 22,500.00
Court Clerk #2 1.011101.01.000.00 Salary - - S 22,500.00
Zoning Board Chair 1.080201.01.000.00 Salary - - s 2,209.00
WATER DISTRICT EMPLOYEES
Billing Clerk 1.083101.06.000.00 Salary - S 4,645.00
Treasurer 1.083101.06.000.00 Salary - $ 4,554.00
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
MEO 1.051101.03.000.00 Hourly 40.0 S 25.75 s 53,560.00
HMEO 1.051101.03.000.00 Hourly 40.0 S 29.00 $ 60,320.00
Foreman 1.051101.03.000.00 Hourly 40.0 S 30.50 S 63,440.00
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Amenia Fire District No. 1
Board of Fire Commissioners

Total

Adopted 2024 | Adopted 2025 | Proposed 2026| “Xacptdd 2026

3410.1 Personal Services $ 15,000.00 | $ 16,500.00 | $ 16,500. 8/a Town i,
9730.6 Bond Item #1 (31-12) $ 18,911.33 | $ - S - S -
9730.6 Bond Item #2 (31-45) $ 186,788.09 |S 186,788.09 | $ 186,788.09
9960.0 Major equipment reserve fund | $  450,000.00 | $  500,000.00 | $ 500,000.00 | $ -
9040.8 Insurance $ 40,000.00 | $ 40,000.00 | S 40,000.00 | $ -
3410.4 Equipment replacement $ 110,000.00 | $ 121,000.00 | $ 132,000.00 | $ -
3410.4 Gas and Oil $ 8,000.00 | S 9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00 | S -
3410.4 Repairs $ 20,000.00 | $ 22,500.00 [ $ 40,000.00 | $ -
3410.4 Rent $ 125,000.00|$ 125,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 | S -
3410.4 Physicals $ 7,000.00 | S 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 | -
(3; ; 0;14 er(;_:)ommUnication Repair & Purchase | & 4 000,00 S 2400000|¢ 3500000 ¢ )
3410.4 Computer Maintenance $ 10,000.00 | $ 12,000.00 [ $ 15,000.00 | $ -
3410.4 Training/Safety $ 21,000.00 | S 21,000.00 [ $ 31,000.00 | $ -
3410.4 Miscellaneous $ 12,500.00 | $ 12,500.00 | $§ 12,500.00 | $ -
3410.4 Special Services $ 13,000.00 | § 13,000.00 | $ 13,000.00 | $ -
3410.4 Outside Audit $ 8,000.00 | S 8,000.00 | S 8,000.00 | $ -
3410.4 Hose, Ladder & Pump tests $ 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | S -
3410.4 Compressor Maintenance Air | $ 2,500.00 | S 2,500.00 (S5 2,500.00 (% -
3410.0 FE Maintenance $ 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00 | 6 1,000.00 | S -
3410.4 SCBA Maintenance $ 3,000.00 | § 3,000.00 | $ 3,00000 | $ -
3410.4 Hydro test 2028 $ - |3 - |5 - |8 -
9960.0 SCBA Replacement $ 30,500.00 | $ 30,500.00 | 5 30,500.00 | $ -
9960.0 Hose Replacement $ 4,500.00 | $ 4,500.00 [ $ 4,500.00 | $ -
9960.0 Gear Replacement $  20,000.00 S 20,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 | $ -
9960.0 Radio Replacement $ 4,200.00 | $ 4,200.00 | $ 4,200.00 | $ -
9960.0 FE Replacement $ 500.00 | § 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ -
1900.4 Contingency Line $  20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 | $ -

$ 1,16539942 | § 1,214,488.09 | $ 1,301,988.09 | $ -

I, Dawn Marie Klingner, do hereby certify that this is a true gopy of the 2026
Proposed Budget of the Amenia Fire District #1 on thisgg_ ay of September,

2025

Signed:q. 22 o5
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WASSAIC FIRE DISTRICT
2026
PROPOSED BUDGET

Personal Services $30,000.00
Annual Audit $ 4,500.00
Grant Writer $ 8,000.00
Legal Fees $12,000.00
Equipment Capital Outlay $20,000.00
Red Alert Support $ 6,000.00
Truck Purchase $ 0.00
Building Consultant/Improvement $ 0.00
Payroll Taxes $ 8,700.00
Turnout Gear $58,500.00
Office Supplies/Consumables $ 4,000.00
IT Services $ 1,000.00
Gasoline and Oil $ 6,000.00
EMS Supplies $ 1,000.00
ESO Solutions $ 3,000.00
Ins-Motor Veh, Bond, Umb $30,000.00
Accident/Sickness Policy $ 700.00
Cancer Policy S 0.00
Chief/District Offices Exp $ 1,200.00
Fire Prevention $ 500.00
Installation Dinner $ 5,000.00
Postage S $ 300.00
Payroll Fees $ 1,100.00
Conventions $ 1,000.00
Fire Training $ 5,000.00
Compressor Maintenance $ 2,500.00
Association Dues $ 1.500.00
Publication of Notices $ 500.00
Utilities $25,000.00
Building Maintenance $20,000.00
Physicals and Drug Tests $12,000.00
Repairs $22,000.00
Hose Testing $ 4,000.00

$ 500.00

Oxygen
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SCBA Upgrade

Small Engine and Saws

Apparatus Pump/Chassis Serv/Inspec
Hydraulic Rescue Tool Service

SCBA Bottle Replacement

SCBA Flow Test Battery Replacement
Tires

Contingency Fund

LOSAP

LOSAP Fees

Workers Compensation Ins

Stat Install Bond-Truck Paymnt

Tax Anticipation Note

Debt Principal

Transfer to Reserve-Vehicle

Transfer to Reserve-Building

TOTAL PROPOSED BUDGET

21

$  0.00
$ 1,000.00
$15,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 0.0
$ 1,600,00
$ 5,000.00
$11,000.00
$25,000,00
$ 3,500.00
$20,000.00
$75,000.00
$ 0.0
$  0.00
$  0.00
$ 0.0

$454,100.00
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